# OP \$40.00 3293138

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital Partners Services Corp.		04/17/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	eCapital, LLC	
Street Address:	5605 West Badura Avenue, #180B	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89118	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3293138	FREIGHT CAPITAL HAS A SWEET DEAL FOR YOU

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Email:** hproctor@swsslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Harry J. Proctor

Address Line 1: 401 B Street, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10592-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harry J. Proctor
SIGNATURE:	/Harry J. Proctor/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Freight Capital Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0487

900286664

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Capital Partners Services Corp., a California corporation, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the word mark "FREIGHT CAPITAL HAS A SWEET DEAL FOR YOU" registered with United States Patent and Trademark Office as registration number 3293138 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, eCapital, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Assignee") desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark to Assignee, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any trademark or other right pertaining to the Mark is granted, as fully and entirely as it would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to execute, deliver and record all instruments and documents as necessary to carry out the purpose of this Assignment as may be requested by Assignee from time to time.

Executed as of April 17, 2014

Capital Partners Services Corp., a California comporation

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Richard Sarif Title: Co-CEO

Name: Bruce Bentel Title: Co-CEO

P:00859290:10592.002

RECORDED: 04/17/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0488